12-14-10;10:32 ; 15712730140 ; # 2/ 7

): JENNIFER SCHWERTZ COMPANY: 18838 HIGHWAY 3235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GIS Holdings, LLC	11/05/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		1 1/03/2010	COMPANY: Delaware

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Isle Shipyard, Inc.
Street Address:	18838 Highway 3235
City:	Galliano
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70354
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOWISTAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3831479	GIS
Registration Number:	3831482	LIFE LOOKING INTERVENING FACILITATING ELIMINATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (985)475-7014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 985-475-5238

Email: jschwertz@gisy.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Schwertz

Address Line 1: 18838 Highway 3235

Address Line 4: Galliano, LOUISIANA 70354-4038

	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Schwertz	
	Signature:	/jms/	
ı	Dete	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

| Date: 700452203 | 11/05/2010 | REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0046

65.00 383147

): JENNIFER SCHWERTZ COMPANY: 18838 HIGHWAY 3235

Total Attachments: 1

source=GIS Trademark - Transfer Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0047

): JENNIFER SCHWERTZ COMPANY: 18838 HIGHWAY 3235



GIS Holdings, LLC

November 5, 2010

United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mall Stop _____ Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Re: Assignment of Trademark

Dear Sir or Madam:

GIS Holdings, LLC is requesting to assign the entire interest and goodwill of the following trademarks to the subsidiary Grand isle Shipyerd, Inc.:

Registration No: 3831479 Application No: 77906669

Trademark: GIS

Registration No: 3831482 Application No: 77906700

Trademark: Life Looking Intervening Facilitating Eliminating

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me by email <u>cmcnabb@gisv.com</u> or telephone (985) 476-5238.

Regards,

Ciaire L. McNabb Secretary/Treasurer GIS Holdings, LLC

TRADEMAR REEL: 004443 FRAME: 3048

12-14-10;10:32 ; 15712730140 ; # 5/ 7

United States of America State of Louisiana



As Secretary of State, Jay Dardenne, I do hereby Certify that

GRAND ISLE SHIPYARD INC.

A corporation domiciled in GALLIANO, LOUISIANA,

Filed charter and qualified to do business in this State on May 6, 1948,

I further certify that the records of this Office indicate the corporation has paid all fees due the Secretary of State, and so far as the Office of the Secretary of State is concerned is in good standing and is authorized to do business in this State.

I further certify that this Certificate is not intended to reflect the financial condition of this corporation since this information is not available from the records of this Office.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set My hand and caused the Seal of my Office To be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

July 21, 2009

Secretary of State

20202730D

Certificate ID: 20090721007828

To validate this certificate, visit the following web site, go to Commercial Division, Validate Certificate, then follow the instructions displayed.

www.bos.louisians.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 12/13/2010